Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rand Technologies Limited		05/11/2007	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rand A Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	5285 Solar Drive	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 5B8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582703	RAND WORLDWIDE LET KNOWLEDGE BE YOUR GUIDE.
Registration Number:	2897527	AUTOMATION GATEWAY
Serial Number:	75832896	DESIGN ADVISOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)965-8252

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-965-8575
Email: dford@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford

Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226-3435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26467-105794

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0964

900076739

00.0

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J Ford	
Signature:	/david j ford/	
Date:	05/14/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-RAND#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RAND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a corporation having an address of 3016 Lake Drive, City West Business Campus, Dublin 24, Ireland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, to the following trademarks:

Schedule A Attached (Attorney Docket No. 26467-105794)

WHEREAS RAND A TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation having a place of business of 5285 Solar Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5B8, Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, all goodwill associated with the trademarks, and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademarks once used and with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Date: Yay 11,2007

Dennis Semkiw

Date: May 11, 2007

Signature of Witness

Mocto

Name of Witness

Schedule A

REGISTERED MARKS

RAND WORLDWIDE LET KNOWLEDGE BE YOUR GUIDE Reg No. 2582703 **AUTOMATION GATEWAY**

Reg. No. 2897527

UNREGISTERED MARKS **DESIGN ADVISOR**

Serial No. 75832896

5440753.1 26467/105794

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 05/14/2007